

Minnesota Apprenticeship Advisory Board Agenda:

Location: Minnesota Room

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry

443 Lafayette Road North

St. Paul, MN 55155

Online via Microsoft Teams
Click here to join the meeting

Date: April 11, 2024

Time: 1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to order:
 - a. Welcome
 - b. Roll call
- 2. Review and approve proposed agenda.
- 3. Review and approve January 16, 2024, board minutes.
- 4. Department of Labor and Industry Greeting and Update
 Kate Perushek, Deputy Commissioner, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 5. Board Member Updates
- LEAP Grant Spotlight: Minneapolis Electrical JATC
 Derrick Atkins, Training Director | Nicole O'Connor, Workforce Coordinator
- 7. Minnesota Department of Education Youth Apprenticeship Programs Mary Berg, Work-based Learning Specialist
- Apprenticeship Outreach
 Naomi Cowan, Outreach and Education Coordinator, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- Apprenticeship Minnesota Program Updates
 Erin Larsen, Apprenticeship Director, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 10. Board Discussion
- 11. Adjournment